selection of a service provider; and 

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2025, the Committee reviewed the five (5) proposal received using 

the selection criteria detailed in RFP 25-03 and recommends Page Excavating ("Page") for the 

requested services for an amount not to exceed Ninety-Three Thousand, Two Hundred and 

00/100 Dollars ($93,200.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of the Agreement with Page for the 

Low Pressure Extension for Maderia Rd. is in the best interest of the Village and its residents. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,

[...]

this Agreement, for work completed in accordance with the Proposal attached .hereto as Exhibit 
"A", and as directed by VILLAGE. Prices for work completed by the CONTRACTOR shall be as 
reflected in Exhibit "A". A total contract price hereto is referred to as Contract Price and shall not 
exceed Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($93,200.00). 

Section 4.02 The VILLAGE will make payments to CONTRACTOR_for completed and proper work 
and in the amounts stated in Exhibit "A" in accordance with the Local Government Prompt 
Payment Act in Chapter 218, Florida Statutes. 

Section 4.03 The CONTRACTOR shall guarantee all portions of the Project against poor